FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.

12-03-1999



101213476

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

20

ARD 11/30/99 RECORDATION TRADE	MARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year  Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name Stuart Hall Company, Inc.	08 19 98
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizal	tion Missouri
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name The Edge Interative Medi	
OBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
ddress (line 1) 250 South Lake Avenue, PM	В #234
ddress (time 2)	
ddress (line 3) Pasadena	California, USA 91101
Individual General Partnership	State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	on California
999 TTOM11 00000227 7447/455 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY
81 (40.00 DP	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 001994 FRAME: 0874** 

F()RM PT()- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 626 449 4334					
Name	Dr. Tim Langdell				
Address (line 1)	The Edge Interactive Media, Inc.				
Address (line 2)	260 South Lake Avenue				
Address (line 3)	FMB #234				
Address (line 4)	Pasadena, CA 91101				
Pages	nter the total number of pages of the attache	ed conveyance document	# [ 1		
Tandonanal	ncluding any attachments.				
	oplication Number(s) or Registration   racemark Application Number <u>or the Registration Number</u>	` ' 🗀	ditional numbers attached		
	mark Application Number(s)	Registration Number			
74471455					
Number of F	operties Enter the total number of proper	rties involved. #1			
Fee Amoun	Fee Amount for Properties Lister	d (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
Method of Deposit A		sit Account			
(Enter for pa	ment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charg Deposit Account Numi				
	Authorization to charg	ge additional fees: Yes	No 🗶		
Statement a	d Signature				
attaci	pest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info d copy is a true copy of the original document. Ch ad herein.	ormation is true and correct and narges to deposit account are aut	any horized, as		
DR. T	A LANGDELL SIS	Landell !	1-27-99		
	Person Signing Signa	ature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 001994 FRAME: 0875

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

Whereas Stuart Hall Company, Inc., a Missouri corporation, having its address as 117 West 29th, Kansas City, Missouri, 64141 is the owner of the following trademark application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

TRADEMARK THE EDGE

CLASS

16

SERIAL NO. 74/471.455 TRADEMARK OFFICE

United States

WHEREAS The Edge Interactive Media, Inc., a California corporation, having its address as 140 South lake Avenue, Suite 206, Passelena, California 91101, is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Stuart Hall Company, Inc. have in and to said trademark. together with the goodwill and business in which said trademark is used and which is symbolized by said trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Smart Hall Company, Inc. does hereby assign to The Edge Interactive media, Inc. all right, title, and interest in and to the said trademark application and any registration of said trademark arising therefrom, together with the goodwill of the portion of the business in connection with which said trademark pertains and which is symbolized by said trademark.

Signed at Kockford, IL this 1944 day of Avgrst, 1998.

-1-

RECORDED: 11/30/1999

AX,XXXXX.

TRADEMARK REEL: 001994 FRAME: 0876